
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on August 15, 2013 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated August 14, 2013 in Docket No. 10-0685 (Ameren Illinois 

Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois flk/a Central Illinois Public Service Company d/b/a AmerenCIPS) was 

served electronically to the following parties: 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
& Matthew R. T omc 

Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 
Christie Redd Hicks 
& Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 

Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

Jackie K. Voiles 
Ameren Illinois Company 

d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
jvoiles@ameren.com 

Burma Jones 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
bjones@icc.illinois.goc 

Kimberly Swan & John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
kswan@icc.illinois.gov 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov /' 
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th 
day of August A.D. 2013. 

OFFICIAl. SEAL 
EUZAtlli.,-H A. ROLANDO 
NOTARV PU?lIC, STAlE 0, ILLINOIS 
MY CCMYISSION EX~IRES 1\·6·2015 


